guilty of an offence against this Ordinance and shall, on sum­
mary conviction thereof, be liable to a fine not exceeding 
five hundred dollars or to imprisonment for a term not ex­
ceeding six months." 

Insertion of 3. The Princ�pal Ordinance is hereby amended by the in-new section . . 
145A in the sert10n therem after sect10n one hundred and forty-five of the 
Pri�cipal following _ 
0rdmance. "Continuing 

offence In 
respect of 
construction 
of a market 
place or 
other con­
veniences 

for the pur­
pose of 
holding a 
n,arket 
without 
permission. 

145A. (1) Where the construction of a market